S, City of Corpus Christi Gorpus G, T 7401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0719 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/8/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/26/2018 Final action: 7/17/2018

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating State grant funds for the contract period of

October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 (1st Reading 6/26/18)

Ordinance accepting an amendment to the Health Promotions and Chronic Disease Prevention/Texas
Healthy Communities grant in the amount of $50,000, increasing the total amount to $200,000, from
the Texas Department of State Health Services to continue implementing systems and strategies
addressing Texas Healthy Communities priority indicators; and appropriating the increased grant
amount.

Sponsors: Health Department
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-TX Health Communities Grant 10-1-2018 to 10-1-2019@6-14-2018, 2. Ordinance -
HPCDP-TXHC Grant (10-1-2018 to 10-1-2019)@6-14-2018, 3. Contract Amendment - TX Healthy
Communities Grant Contract No. 2016-00308-Amend. No. 5 (9-1-2018 to 9-1-2019)-Approved by
Asst. City Attorney@6-22-2018

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/17/2018 2 City Council passed on second reading Pass
6/26/2018 1 City Council passed on first reading Pass

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

